

DESCLAIMER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY FORM

Event Name: IACC Matrimonial Event

Event Date: 31st March 2019

Event Location: Dallas Palms 2424 Marsh Lane Carrollton, TX-75006

By execution of this agreement, I ACCEPT AND ASSUME full responsibility for any and all damages (both economic and non-economic), and losses of any type, which may occur to me or my guests, and I hereby fully and forever release and discharge The Islamic Association of Collin County (IACC) and/or their directors, officers, employees, volunteers, representatives, and agents, the activity or event holders, activity or event sponsors, activity or event volunteers, from any and all claims, demands, damages, rights of action, or causes of action, present or future, whether the same be known or unknown, anticipated, or unanticipated, resulting from or arising out of my attending the event.

I understand that my cooperation and compliance during this event is important to the success of the event. I understand that I shall be liable for harassing others, displaying un-Islamic behavior, or causing any other disturbance, and will be escorted out of the event immediately.

I understand that I will be solely responsible for the content that I provide and my interaction with other participants at the event.

(A) I EXRESSLY AGREE TO INDEMNIFY, HOLD HARMLESS, AND PROMISE NOT TO SUE the Islamic Association of Collin County (IACC) against all claims, demands, damages, rights of action, or causes of action, of any person or entity, that may arise from attending the event.

(B) I AGREE TO COMPLY with all rules imposed by The Islamic Association of Collin County (IACC) during the event. I always AGREE TO CONDUCT MYSELF in a controlled and reasonable manner during the event.

(C) I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT the Islamic Association of Collin County (IACC) is not responsible for any incorrect or inaccurate data, misuse of any data, contact info, audio/videos, photos, profiles that is provided by the participants during the event.

(D) I UNDERSTAND AND AGREE THAT the Islamic Association of Collin County (IACC) makes no representation or warranty regarding the individual participants of this event.

I HAVE READ THE FOREGOING WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND VOLUNTARILY EXECUTED THIS DOCUMENT WITH FULL KOWLEDGE OF ITS CONTENT.

Signature

Date

Print Participant's Name